
14-1300 C 1 of 2

Pacific Systems Integrators, Inc. 

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #616-S1410 

AMENDMENT I 

This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #616-S1410, made and entered into by 
and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California 
(hereinafter referred to as "County") and Pacific Systems Integrators, Inc., a California 
Corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal 
place of business is 17744 East Risso Court, Linden, California 95236 (hereinafter 
referred to as "Contractor''). 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide on-call and emergency 
maintenance and repair services of locks, sliding devices, detention systems and 
related ancillary equipment at various County-operated facilities for the Chief 
Administrative Office, Facilities Division, in accordance with Agreement for Services 
#616-81410, dated May 14, 2014, incorporated herein and made by reference a part 
hereof; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase compensation of said 
Agreement, hereby amending ARTICLE Ill -Compensation for Services. 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services 616-81410 
shall be amended a first time as follows: 

ARTICLE Ill: 
Compensation for Services: Is amended to increase the not to exceed amount of the 
Agreement from $62,000.00 to $262,000.00, inclusive of all Work Orders, costs and 
expenses. 

I of2 



14-1300 C 2 of 2

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #616-51410 
shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 

Dated: --'-4---Arh;'++-~--h-
Facilities anager 
Chief Administrative Office 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to 
that Agreement for Services #616-51410 on the dates indicated below. 

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

By: -----------------------------Terri Daly, Purchasing Agent 
Chief Administrative Office 
"County" 

Dated: -----------------

--PACIFIC SYSTEMS INTEGRATORS, INC.--

By:~~ 
President 

Dated: ______,q~+-j ?~~f-L-1-+-i __ 

"Contractor'' 

By: __ c~!_.rp~o-ra-t~~e"""'q"""re~t-d--+-~.-......---- Dated: 4 ~~ / J 9:: 
--~rl,~~,~~----

ljs #616-81410-AMD I 

2 of2 




